## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James D. Vincent		11/02/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Cecily C. Vincent		11/02/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rio Products Intl., Inc.	
Street Address:	5050 S. Yellowstone Highway	
City:	Idaho Falls	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1782160	POWER FLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)628-7699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-628-7506

Email: michelleleibelt@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Leibelt
Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue
Address Line 2: 2600 Century Square

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-1688

38172-9
Michelle Leibelt
/ml/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0260

Date:	11/04/2005
Total Attachments: 6	
source=v-rio tm#page1.tif	
source=v-rio tm#page2.tif	
source=v-rio tm#page3.tif	
source=v-rio tm#page4.tif	
source=v-rio tm#page5.tif	
source=v-rio tm#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0261

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, James D. Vincent and Cecily C. Vincent, individuals, with an address of 180 Ridge Street, Blackfoot, ID 83221 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the owner of the United States trademark applications and registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and abandoned United States trademark applications and registrations set forth in Schedule B attached hereto and make a part hereof (the listed trademarks, trademark applications and registrations collectively referred to herein as the "TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, Rio Products Intl., Inc., an Idaho corporation, with its principal place of business at 5050 S. Yellowstone Highway, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and all registrations that may be granted for the TRADEMARKS in the United States and foreign countries owned by ASSIGNORS, including all common law rights in the TRADEMARKS, and the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are thereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and all registrations that may be granted for the TRADEMARKS in the United States and in foreign countries owned by ASSIGNORS, together with all common law rights in the TRADEMARKS, all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associate with the TRADEMARKS, and all rights of ASSIGNORS associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARKS. ASSIGNORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the right to claim priority or other rights deriving from any trademark application of the TRADEMARKS by virtue of international convention, treaty, or

SEA 1717359v1 38172-9 Seattle

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0262

otherwise. The TRADEMARKS and all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications assigned hereby are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and by its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this agreement, transfer and sale not been

made.

[Signatures are on following page]

This Assignment is effective as of, 2005.
Executed at Idaho Falls, Idaho, this 2nd day of November, 2005.
ASSIGNORS  James D. Vincent and Cecily C. Pearson Vincent
James D. Vincent
Cecily Pearson Vincent

**ASSIGNEE** 

Rio Products Intl., Inc.

Name: S.TRAVIS CAMPBELL
Title: PDESIDENT

State of Idaho ) ss. County of Bonneville)	
person who appeared before me, and sai	ave satisfactory evidence that James D. Vincent is the diperson acknowledged that he signed this instrument pluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
؞ٷ؞ڎڔڸڎ؞ۯ؞ڕؙۺٷڿٷٷٷٷٷٷٷٷڂڎٷۼٷۼٷۼٷٷٷٷٷٷٷٷٷٷٷ ؙڰ	Dated
BETTY J. BJORNLIE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO	Signature of Notary Public Betty J. Bjornlei
Les international procession in the contract of the contract o	Notary Public Betty J. Bjornlie Printed Name Betty T. B Jorn lie
	My Appointment Expires 12/11/09
State of Idaho ) ) ss. County of <u>Boneville</u> )	
is the person who appeared before me,	re satisfactory evidence that Cecily C. Pearson Vincent and said person acknowledged that she signed this aer free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public Detty J. Bjowlie
<del>૾ૢ૽ૢઌ૽ૼૢઌ૽ૼઌ૽૽ઌ૽ઌૼઌ૾ૡ૽ઌ૾ઌ૽ઌ૽ઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌ</del> ઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌઌ	Printed Name Betty J. BJORnlie
BETTY J. BJORNLIE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO	My Appointment Expires 12/11/09

SEA 1717359v1 38172-9 Seattle 22405/007/724132.1

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0265

State of WASHINGTON)
) ss.
County of KITSAP
)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>S. TRANS CAMPBELL</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument, and acknowledged it as the <u>PRESIDENT</u> of Rio Products Intl., Inc., to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public State of Washington PATRICE KIRSTEN STANKAVICH My Appointment Expires, Nov 28, 2007 Signature of
Notary Public Patrice Kirsten Garkaner

Printed Name Parlice Kirsten Strankanett

My Appointment Expires Nov 28, 2007

## **SCHEDULE A**

## U.S. Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Application No	Registration No	Status
Country	Travellark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
US	POWER FLEX	74/056,937	1,782,160	Registered
	FOVVENTLEX	05/08/1990	07/13/1993	rtegistered

## **SCHEDULE B**

# **Abandoned Trademarks**

Country	Trademark	Application No	Registration No Registration Date	Status	
US LONGCAST	LONGCAST 75/341,715 08/15/1997	75/341,715	N/A	^ h o n d o n o d	
		08/15/1997	N/A	Abandoned	
US PARACELSUS		DADAGE 0110	75/283,875	N/A	Abandanad
	PARACELSUS	04/30/1997	N/A	Abandoned	
	US JIM VINCENT'S RIO (STYLIZED)	74/556,398	1,918,134	Abandoned	
US		08/02/1994	09/12/1995	Abandoned	
US POWERFLEX (STYLIZED)	DOMEDELEY (OTVILZED)	74/682,567	N/A	Abandoned	
	POWERFLEX (STYLIZED)	08/02/1994	N/A	Abandoned	
US BORN ON THE WAT	BORN ON THE WATER 76/147,597 10/16/2000	76/147,597	N/A	A la a a al a a a al	
		N/A	Abandoned		

6

SEA 1717359v1 38172-9 Seattle

**RECORDED: 11/04/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003188 FRAME: 0267